97
—
EMEX 110
110 Volt AC/DC central power supply systems
EMEX 110 units provide 110V AC/DC to provide power to
110V CPS luminaires or converted CPS 230V luminaires.
System design
Systems provide 110V AC continuously under mains

—
EMEX 110 AC/DC
Order codes
–
EMEX 110 system installed codes:
Part Code Key:
ELD A B C D . E F G H
A System Type 6 For EMEX 110
B (C)  Duration: 1 for 1hr, 15 for 1.5 hr, 2 for 2 hr
 and 3 for 3hr
C (D) Phase - 1 for single and 3 for 3 phase Input only
EFG KW (multiplied by 0.1)
H  additional suffix below, e.g. X
Example:
ELD6110.020 = EMEX 110, 1 hr, 1 Phase @ 2 kW
ELD6310.020 = EMEX 110, 3 hr, 1 Phase @ 2 kW
Note: X & B suffix code will be used to allow the phasing of
battery deliveries and will not show on product
documentation or product. The X &B codes will only be used
for order processing and logistics and will show on and
will show on the Shipping and invoice document.
Suffix Description:
X Excluding batteries
B Battery Kit
N Nicad cells
Note: Suffix TS is not applicable to the EMEX 110 central
battery system and is not compatible with EMEX Test
Automatic testing system.
Example:
ELD6110.020N
ELD6110.020X
ELD6110.020B
The new EMEX order codes have the Machine and Batteries
split into two codes, to allow the control to customers during
project execution. So to explain the process with this as an
example the new codes will be quoted as: Full System Code
ELD6110.030 as declared in the following tables this code is the
installed machine including the batteries, this is a descriptive
code for certification compliance and product identification,
etc. ELD6110.020 = Total Price of installed system.
Actual order codes for processing with GID codes are as below:
• ELD6110.020X – Machine
• ELD6110.020B – Battery
—
03 Lifting eyes for
crane lift